

## Uniform Rental Service for Various Washington County Departments

Coyne Textile Services  
Winchester, VA

Corrected Prices Based on Bid  
Quantities and Unit Prices  
Provided

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

Prices and Quantities as Listed in  
Submitted Bid

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

| I. HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT (52 weeks) |   |     |        |         |
|----------------------------------|---|-----|--------|---------|
| Item                             | A. Central Section                                    |     |        |         |
| 1                                | 3' x 5' Gray Mat                                      | 1   | \$1.36 | \$1.36  |
| 2                                | 4' x 6' Gray Mat                                      | 1   | \$2.16 | \$2.16  |
| 3                                | 3' x 10' Gray Mats                                    | 2   | \$2.70 | \$5.40  |
| 4                                | 3' x 5' Charcoal Mat                                  | 1   | \$1.36 | \$1.36  |
| 5                                | 3' x 10' Charcoal Mats                                | 3   | \$2.70 | \$8.10  |
| 6                                | 3' x 5' Brown Mats                                    | 3   | \$1.36 | \$4.08  |
| 7                                | 3' x 10' Red Mats                                     | 6   | \$2.70 | \$16.20 |
| 8                                | 3' x 5' Anti-fatigue Mats                             | 2   | \$1.36 | \$2.72  |
| 9                                | 3' x 6' Black Mat (Assist. Fleet Mgr.)                | 1   | \$1.36 | \$1.36  |
| 10                               | 3' x 5' Black Mat (Sr. Associate's Office)            | 1   | \$1.36 | \$1.36  |
| 11                               | 3' x 10' Black Mat (Fleet Hallway)                    | 1   | \$2.70 | \$2.70  |
| 12                               | Spare Coveralls - size 54 regular                     | 4   | \$0.54 | \$2.16  |
|                                  | Spare Coveralls - size 50 regular                     | 1   | \$0.54 | \$0.54  |
|                                  | Spare Coveralls - size 46 regular                     | 1   | \$0.54 | \$0.54  |
| 13                               | Denim Blue Jeans (30 employees, 9 pair ea.)           | 270 | \$0.25 | \$67.50 |
| 14                               | Dark Blue Cotton Shirts (7 employees, 18 shirts ea.)  | 126 | \$0.23 | \$28.98 |
| 15                               | Dark Blue Cotton Shirts (1 employee, auto body spec.) | 18  | \$0.23 | \$4.14  |
| 16                               | Indura Shirts (1 employee, welder)                    | 18  | \$0.46 | \$8.28  |
| 17                               | Denim Blue Jeans (9 employees, 9 ea.)                 | 81  | \$0.25 | \$20.25 |
| 18                               | Indura Blue Jeans (1 employee, welder)                | 11  | \$0.46 | \$5.06  |
| 19                               | Coveralls - size 44 regular                           | 3   | \$0.54 | \$1.62  |
| 20                               | Coveralls - size 52 regular                           | 1   | \$0.54 | \$0.54  |
| 21                               | Coveralls - size 44 long                              | 1   | \$0.54 | \$0.54  |
| 22                               | Coveralls - size 50 regular                           | 3   | \$0.54 | \$1.62  |
| 23                               | Coveralls - size 48 regular                           | 3   | \$0.54 | \$1.62  |
| 24                               | Shop Towels (10 count bundles)                        | 500 | \$0.05 | \$25.00 |
| 25                               | 36" x 56" Red Fender Covers                           | 20  | \$0.45 | \$9.00  |
| 26                               | 30" x 40" White Laundry Bag                           | 1   | \$0.00 | \$0.00  |
| 27                               | Machinist Aprons, dark blue                           | 3   | \$0.50 | \$1.50  |

|     |        |         |
|-----|--------|---------|
| 1   | \$1.36 | \$1.36  |
| 1   | \$2.16 | \$2.16  |
| 2   | \$2.70 | \$5.40  |
| 1   | \$1.36 | \$1.36  |
| 3   | \$2.70 | \$8.10  |
| 3   | \$1.36 | \$4.08  |
| 6   | \$2.70 | \$16.20 |
| 2   | \$1.36 | \$2.72  |
| 1   | \$1.36 | \$1.36  |
| 1   | \$1.36 | \$1.36  |
| 1   | \$2.70 | \$2.70  |
| 4   | \$0.54 | \$2.16  |
| 1   | \$0.54 | \$0.54  |
| 1   | \$0.54 | \$0.54  |
| 270 | \$0.25 | \$67.50 |
| 126 | \$0.23 | \$28.98 |
| 18  | \$0.23 | \$4.14  |
| 18  | \$0.46 | \$8.28  |
| 81  | \$0.25 | \$20.25 |
| 11  | \$0.46 | \$5.06  |
| 3   | \$0.54 | \$1.62  |
| 1   | \$0.54 | \$0.54  |
| 1   | \$0.54 | \$0.54  |
|     | \$0.54 | \$0.00  |
|     | \$0.54 | \$0.00  |
| 500 | \$0.05 | \$25.00 |
| 20  | \$0.45 | \$9.00  |
| 1   | \$0.00 | \$0.00  |
| 3   | \$0.50 | \$1.50  |

Uniform Rental Service for Various Washington County Departments

Coyne Textile Services  
Winchester, VA

Corrected Prices Based on Bid  
Quantities and Unit Prices  
Provided

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

Prices and Quantities as Listed in  
Submitted Bid

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

| <b>B. Eastern Section (52 weeks)</b>                        |   |     |                 |         |
|---|---|-----|-----------------|---------|
| 1   | Denim Blue Jeans (13 employees, 9 ea.)  | 117 | \$0.25          | \$29.25 |
| 2   | 3' x 5' Red Mats  | 2   | \$1.36          | \$2.72  |
| 3   | Spare Coveralls - size 54 regular   | 2   | \$0.54          | \$1.08  |
|   | Spare Coveralls - size 46 regular   | 2   | \$0.54          | \$1.08  |
| <b>C. Southern Section (52 weeks)</b>                       |   |     |                 |         |
| 1   | Yellow Safety Shirts (1 employee)   | 14  | \$0.25          | \$3.50  |
| 2   | Denim Blue Jeans (15 employees, 9 ea.)  | 135 | \$0.25          | \$33.75 |
| 3   | 3' x 5' Red Mats  | 3   | \$1.36          | \$4.08  |
| 4   | Spare Coveralls - size 58 regular   | 2   | \$0.54          | \$1.08  |
|   | Spare Coveralls - size 50 regular   | 2   | \$0.54          | \$1.08  |
| <b>D. Western Section (52 weeks)</b>                        |   |     |                 |         |
| 1   | Denim Blue Jeans (16 employees, 9 ea.)  | 144 | \$0.25          | \$36.00 |
| 2   | 3' x 10' Red Mat  | 1   | \$2.70          | \$2.70  |
| 3   | 3' x 5' Red Mats  | 3   | \$1.36          | \$4.08  |
| 4   | Spare Coveralls - size 48 regular   | 1   | \$0.54          | \$0.54  |
|   | Spare Coveralls - size 58 regular   | 1   | \$0.54          | \$0.54  |
|   | Spare Coveralls - size 52 regular   | 1   | \$0.54          | \$0.54  |
|   | Spare Coveralls - size 60 regular   | 1   | \$0.54          | \$0.54  |
| <b>Total for Section I</b>                                  |   |     | <b>\$348.25</b> |         |
| <b>II. BUILDINGS, GROUNDS/PARKS (52 weeks*)</b>             |   |     |                 |         |
| A.  | 65/35 Seasonal -Short/Long Sleeve Tan Shirts (14 employees, 11 ea.)           | 154 | \$0.15          | \$23.10 |
| B.  | 4' x 6' Brown Mats  | 2   | \$2.16          | \$4.32  |
| C.  | 3' x 5' Brown Mat   | 1   | \$1.36          | \$1.36  |
| D.  | 3' x 10' Brown Mat  | 1   | \$2.70          | \$2.70  |
| E.  | 65/35 Seasonal Tan Shirts (15 empl., 3 shirts ea.) (*26 weeks - total cost/2) | 45  | \$0.10          | \$2.25  |
| <b>Total for Section II (not including seasonal shirts)</b> |   |     | <b>\$33.73</b>  |         |

|                 |        |         |
|-----------------|--------|---------|
| 117             | \$0.25 | \$29.25 |
| 2               | \$1.36 | \$2.72  |
| 2               | \$0.54 | \$1.08  |
| 2               | \$0.54 | \$1.08  |
| 14              | \$0.25 | \$3.50  |
| 135             | \$0.25 | \$33.75 |
| 3               | \$1.36 | \$4.08  |
| 2               | \$0.54 | \$1.08  |
| 2               | \$0.54 | \$1.08  |
| 144             | \$0.25 | \$36.00 |
| 1               | \$2.70 | \$2.70  |
| 3               | \$1.36 | \$4.08  |
| 1               | \$0.54 | \$0.54  |
| 1               | \$0.54 | \$0.54  |
| 1               | \$0.54 | \$0.54  |
| 1               | \$0.54 | \$0.54  |
| <b>\$345.01</b> |        |         |
| 154             | \$0.15 | \$23.10 |
| 2               | \$2.16 | \$4.32  |
| 1               | \$1.36 | \$1.36  |
| 1               | \$2.70 | \$2.70  |
| 45              | \$0.10 | \$2.25  |
| <b>\$33.73</b>  |        |         |

Uniform Rental Service for Various Washington County Departments

Coyne Textile Services  
Winchester, VA

Corrected Prices Based on Bid  
Quantities and Unit Prices  
Provided

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

Prices and Quantities as Listed in  
Submitted Bid

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

| III. BUILDING MAINTENANCE (52 weeks) |  |  |                 |        |          |
|--------------------------------------|--|--|-----------------|--------|----------|
| A.                                   | 65/35 Shirts (5 employees, 11 shirts ea.)            |  | 55              | \$0.15 | \$8.25   |
|                                      | 65/35 Pants (5 employees, 11 shirts ea.)             |  | 55              | \$0.20 | \$11.00  |
| <b>Total for Section III</b>         |  |  | <b>\$19.25</b>  |        |          |
| IV. TRANSIT DEPARTMENT (52 weeks)    |  |  |                 |        |          |
| A.                                   | Shirts, Cotton (2 employees, 11 shirts ea.)          |  | 22              | \$0.23 | \$5.06   |
|                                      | Pants, Cotton (2 employees, 11 pants ea.)            |  | 22              | \$0.23 | \$5.06   |
|                                      | Jackets (2 employees, 2 jackets ea.)                 |  | 4               | \$0.45 | \$1.80   |
| B.                                   | 3' x 10' Brown mat                                   | Mats are turned in every other week instead of weekly. | 2               | \$2.70 | \$2.70   |
|                                      | 3' x 5' Brown mat                                    |  | 7               | \$1.36 | \$4.76   |
|                                      | 3' x 5' Red Mat                                      |  | 1               | \$1.36 | \$0.68   |
|                                      | 3' x 5' Gray Mat                                     |  | 1               | \$1.36 | \$0.68   |
| C.                                   | Shop Towels - blue                                   |  | 100             | \$0.05 | \$5.00   |
|                                      | shop Towels - white                                  |  | 100             | \$0.05 | \$5.00   |
| D.                                   | 20" Dust Mops  |  | 2               | \$0.70 | \$1.40   |
| E.                                   | 3' x 5' Absorbent Pads                               |  | 2               | \$3.50 | \$7.00   |
| <b>Total for Section IV</b>          |  |  | <b>\$39.14</b>  |        |          |
| V. DEPT OF WATER QUALITY (52 weeks)  |  |  |                 |        |          |
| A.                                   | Cotton Shirts (45 employees, 7 long ea./6 short ea.) |  | 585             | \$0.23 | \$134.55 |
| B.                                   | Jackets (58 employees, 2 jackets ea.)                |  | 116             | \$0.45 | \$52.20  |
| C.                                   | Coveralls (30 employees, 2 coveralls ea.)            |  | 60              | \$0.54 | \$32.40  |
| D.                                   | 65/35 Shirts (13 employees, 7 long ea./6 short ea.)  |  | 169             | \$0.15 | \$25.35  |
| E.                                   | Cotton Pants (15 employees, 13 pair ea.)             |  | 195             | \$0.23 | \$44.85  |
| F.                                   | 65/35 Pants (15 employees, 13 pair ea.)              |  | 195             | \$0.20 | \$39.00  |
| G.                                   | Denim Pants (30 employees, 13 pair ea.)              |  | 390             | \$0.25 | \$97.50  |
| <b>Total for Section V</b>           |  |  | <b>\$425.85</b> |        |          |

|                 |        |          |
|-----------------|--------|----------|
|                 |        |          |
| 55              | \$0.15 | \$8.25   |
| 55              | \$0.20 | \$11.00  |
| <b>\$19.25</b>  |        |          |
|                 |        |          |
| 22              | \$0.23 | \$5.06   |
| 22              | \$0.23 | \$5.06   |
| 4               | \$0.45 | \$1.80   |
| 2               | \$2.70 | \$2.70   |
| 7               | \$1.36 | \$4.76   |
| 1               | \$1.36 | \$0.68   |
| 1               | \$1.36 | \$0.68   |
| 100             | \$0.05 | \$5.00   |
| 100             | \$0.05 | \$5.00   |
| 2               | \$0.70 | \$1.40   |
| 2               | \$3.50 | \$7.00   |
| <b>\$39.14</b>  |        |          |
|                 |        |          |
| 585             | \$0.23 | \$134.55 |
| 116             | \$0.45 | \$52.20  |
| 60              | \$0.54 | \$32.40  |
| 169             | \$0.15 | \$25.35  |
| 195             | \$0.23 | \$44.85  |
| 195             | \$0.20 | \$39.00  |
| 390             | \$0.25 | \$97.50  |
| <b>\$425.85</b> |        |          |

Uniform Rental Service for Various Washington County Departments

Coyne Textile Services  
Winchester, VA

| Corrected Prices Based on Bid<br>Quantities and Unit Prices<br>Provided |              |               |
|---|--------------|---------------|
| Qty   | Unit<br>Cost | Total<br>Cost |

| Prices and Quantities as Listed in<br>Submitted Bid |              |               |
|---|--------------|---------------|
| Qty   | Unit<br>Cost | Total<br>Cost |

| VI. SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT (52 weeks) |  |     |                    |        |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----|--------------------|--------|
| A.                                    | Khaki pants - (2 employees, 11 pair ea.)                               | 22  | \$0.31             | \$6.82 |
| B.                                    | Denim Pants - (2 employees, 13 pair ea. - Operators)                   | 26  | \$0.25             | \$6.50 |
| C.                                    | Denim Pants - (2 employees, 13 pair ea. - Operators)                   | 26  | \$0.25             | \$6.50 |
|                                       | Yllw Safety Shirts - (2 employees, 7 long ea./6 short ea. - Operators) | 26  | \$0.25             | \$6.50 |
| D.                                    | Denim Pants (1 employee)   | 13  | \$0.25             | \$3.25 |
|                                       | Yllw Safety Shirts (1 employee, 13 short)                              | 13  | \$0.25             | \$3.25 |
| E.                                    | Denim Pants (1 employee)   | 13  | \$0.25             | \$3.25 |
|                                       | Yllw Safety Shirts (1 employee, 13 long)                               | 13  | \$0.25             | \$3.25 |
| F.                                    | Short Sleeve Cotton Shirts (2 employees, 13 ea. - Mechanics)           | 26  | \$0.23             | \$5.98 |
|                                       | Denim Pants (2 employees, 13 pair ea. - Mechanics)                     | 26  | \$0.25             | \$6.50 |
|                                       | Coveralls (2 employees, 4 pair ea. - Mechanics)                        | 8   | \$0.54             | \$4.32 |
| G.                                    | Denim Pants (3 employees, 13 pair ea. - Scale House Att.)              | 39  | \$0.25             | \$9.75 |
| H.                                    | Denim Pants (1 employee - Scale House Att.)                            | 13  | \$0.25             | \$3.25 |
|                                       | Yllw Safety Shirts (1 empl, 7 long ea./6 short ea. -Scale House Att.)  | 13  | \$0.25             | \$3.25 |
| I.                                    | Denim Pants (2 employees, 11 pair ea.)                                 | 22  | \$0.25             | \$5.50 |
| J.                                    | Shop Towels  | 165 | \$0.05             | \$8.25 |
| K.                                    | 3' x 5' gray mats  | 6   | \$1.36             | \$8.16 |
| <b>Total for Section VI</b>           |  |     | <b>\$94.28</b>     |        |
| <b>TOTAL WEEKLY BASE BID</b>          |  |     | <b>\$960.50</b>    |        |
| <b>TOTAL ANNUAL BASE BID</b>          |  |     | <b>\$49,946.00</b> |        |

|                    |        |        |
|--------------------|--------|--------|
| 22                 | \$0.31 | \$6.82 |
| 26                 | \$0.25 | \$6.50 |
| 26                 | \$0.25 | \$6.50 |
| 26                 | \$0.25 | \$6.50 |
| 13                 | \$0.25 | \$3.25 |
| 13                 | \$0.25 | \$3.25 |
| 13                 | \$0.25 | \$3.25 |
| 13                 | \$0.25 | \$3.25 |
| 26                 | \$0.23 | \$5.98 |
| 26                 | \$0.25 | \$6.50 |
| 4                  | \$0.54 | \$2.16 |
| 39                 | \$0.25 | \$9.75 |
| 13                 | \$0.25 | \$3.25 |
| 13                 | \$0.25 | \$3.25 |
| 22                 | \$0.25 | \$5.50 |
| 165                | \$0.05 | \$8.25 |
| 6                  | \$1.36 | \$8.16 |
| <b>\$92.12</b>     |        |        |
| <b>\$955.10</b>    |        |        |
| <b>\$49,665.20</b> |        |        |

\*Annual Totals calculated based on individual unit prices provided.

## Uniform Rental Service for Various Washington County Departments

Chesapeake Uniform Rental, Inc.  
dba Lord Baltimore Uniform  
Baltimore, MD

Corrected Prices Based on Bid  
Quantities and Unit Prices  
Provided

Prices and Quantities as Listed in  
Submitted Bid

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

| I. HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT (52 weeks) |   |     |        |         |
|----------------------------------|---|-----|--------|---------|
| Item                             | A. Central Section                                    |     |        |         |
| 1                                | 3' x 5' Gray Mat                                      | 1   | \$1.80 | \$1.80  |
| 2                                | 4' x 6' Gray Mat                                      | 1   | \$2.65 | \$2.65  |
| 3                                | 3' x 10' Gray Mats                                    | 2   | \$3.60 | \$7.20  |
| 4                                | 3' x 5' Charcoal Mat                                  | 1   | \$1.80 | \$1.80  |
| 5                                | 3' x 10' Charcoal Mats                                | 3   | \$3.60 | \$10.80 |
| 6                                | 3' x 5' Brown Mats                                    | 3   | \$1.80 | \$5.40  |
| 7                                | 3' x 10' Red Mats                                     | 6   | \$3.60 | \$21.60 |
| 8                                | 3' x 5' Anti-fatigue Mats                             | 2   | \$1.50 | \$3.00  |
| 9                                | 3' x 6' Black Mat (Assist. Fleet Mgr.)                | 1   | \$2.45 | \$2.45  |
| 10                               | 3' x 5' Black Mat (Sr. Associate's Office)            | 1   | \$1.80 | \$1.80  |
| 11                               | 3' x 10' Black Mat (Fleet Hallway)                    | 1   | \$3.60 | \$3.60  |
| 12                               | Spare Coveralls - size 54 regular                     | 4   | \$0.55 | \$2.20  |
|                                  | Spare Coveralls - size 50 regular                     | 1   | \$0.55 | \$0.55  |
|                                  | Spare Coveralls - size 46 regular                     | 1   | \$0.55 | \$0.55  |
| 13                               | Denim Blue Jeans (30 employees, 9 pair ea.)           | 270 | \$0.25 | \$67.50 |
| 14                               | Dark Blue Cotton Shirts (7 employees, 18 shirts ea.)  | 126 | \$0.24 | \$30.24 |
| 15                               | Dark Blue Cotton Shirts (1 employee, auto body spec.) | 18  | \$0.24 | \$4.32  |
| 16                               | Indura Shirts (1 employee, welder)                    | 18  | \$0.65 | \$11.70 |
| 17                               | Denim Blue Jeans (9 employees, 9 ea.)                 | 81  | \$0.25 | \$20.25 |
| 18                               | Indura Blue Jeans (1 employee, welder)                | 11  | \$0.60 | \$6.60  |
| 19                               | Coveralls - size 44 regular                           | 3   | \$0.55 | \$1.65  |
| 20                               | Coveralls - size 52 regular                           | 1   | \$0.55 | \$0.55  |
| 21                               | Coveralls - size 44 long                              | 1   | \$0.55 | \$0.55  |
| 22                               | Coveralls - size 50 regular                           | 3   | \$0.55 | \$1.65  |
| 23                               | Coveralls - size 48 regular                           | 3   | \$0.55 | \$1.65  |
| 24                               | Shop Towels (10 count bundles)                        | 500 | \$0.08 | \$40.00 |
| 25                               | 36" x 56" Red Fender Covers                           | 20  | \$0.60 | \$12.00 |
| 26                               | 30" x 40" White Laundry Bag                           | 1   | \$0.00 | \$0.00  |
| 27                               | Machinist Aprons, dark blue                           | 3   | \$0.20 | \$0.60  |

|     |        |         |
|-----|--------|---------|
| 1   | \$1.80 | \$1.80  |
| 1   | \$2.65 | \$2.65  |
| 2   | \$3.60 | \$7.20  |
| 1   | \$1.80 | \$1.80  |
| 3   | \$3.60 | \$10.80 |
| 3   | \$1.80 | \$5.40  |
| 6   | \$3.60 | \$21.60 |
| 2   | \$1.50 | \$3.00  |
| 1   | \$2.45 | \$2.45  |
| 1   | \$1.80 | \$1.80  |
| 1   | \$3.60 | \$3.60  |
| 4   | \$0.55 | \$2.20  |
| 1   | \$0.55 | \$0.55  |
| 1   | \$0.55 | \$0.55  |
| 270 | \$0.25 | \$67.50 |
| 126 | \$0.24 | \$30.24 |
| 18  | \$0.24 | \$4.32  |
| 18  | \$0.65 | \$11.70 |
| 81  | \$0.25 | \$20.25 |
| 11  | \$0.60 | \$6.60  |
| 3   | \$0.55 | \$1.65  |
| 1   | \$0.55 | \$0.55  |
| 1   | \$0.55 | \$0.55  |
| 3   | \$0.55 | \$1.65  |
| 3   | \$0.55 | \$1.65  |
| 500 | \$0.08 | \$40.00 |
| 20  | \$0.60 | \$12.00 |
| 1   | \$0.00 | \$0.00  |
| 3   | \$0.20 | \$0.60  |

## Uniform Rental Service for Various Washington County Departments

Chesapeake Uniform Rental, Inc.  
dba Lord Baltimore Uniform  
Baltimore, MD

Corrected Prices Based on Bid  
Quantities and Unit Prices  
Provided

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

Prices and Quantities as Listed in  
Submitted Bid

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

| <b>B. Eastern Section (52 weeks)</b>            |   |     |                 |         |
|---|---|-----|-----------------|---------|
| 1   | Denim Blue Jeans (13 employees, 9 ea.)                              | 117 | \$0.25          | \$29.25 |
| 2   | 3' x 5' Red Mats  | 2   | \$1.80          | \$3.60  |
| 3   | Spare Coveralls - size 54 regular                                   | 2   | \$0.55          | \$1.10  |
|   | Spare Coveralls - size 46 regular                                   | 2   | \$0.55          | \$1.10  |
| <b>C. Southern Section (52 weeks)</b>           |   |     |                 |         |
| 1   | Yellow Safety Shirts (1 employee)                                   | 14  | \$0.42          | \$5.88  |
| 2   | Denim Blue Jeans (15 employees, 9 ea.)                              | 135 | \$0.25          | \$33.75 |
| 3   | 3' x 5' Red Mats  | 3   | \$1.80          | \$5.40  |
| 4   | Spare Coveralls - size 58 regular                                   | 2   | \$0.55          | \$1.10  |
|   | Spare Coveralls - size 50 regular                                   | 2   | \$0.55          | \$1.10  |
| <b>D. Western Section (52 weeks)</b>            |   |     |                 |         |
| 1   | Denim Blue Jeans (16 employees, 9 ea.)                              | 144 | \$0.25          | \$36.00 |
| 2   | 3' x 10' Red Mat  | 1   | \$3.60          | \$3.60  |
| 3   | 3' x 5' Red Mats  | 3   | \$1.80          | \$5.40  |
| 4   | Spare Coveralls - size 48 regular                                   | 1   | \$0.55          | \$0.55  |
|   | Spare Coveralls - size 58 regular                                   | 1   | \$0.55          | \$0.55  |
|   | Spare Coveralls - size 52 regular                                   | 1   | \$0.55          | \$0.55  |
|   | Spare Coveralls - size 60 regular                                   | 1   | \$0.55          | \$0.55  |
| <b>Total for Section I</b>                      |   |     | <b>\$394.14</b> |         |
| <b>II. BUILDINGS, GROUNDS/PARKS (52 weeks*)</b> |   |     |                 |         |
| A.  | 65/35 Seasonal -Short/Long Sleeve Tan Shirts (14 employees, 11 ea.) | 154 | \$0.18          | \$27.72 |
| B.  | 4' x 6' Brown Mats  | 2   | \$2.65          | \$5.30  |
| C.  | 3' x 5' Brown Mat   | 1   | \$1.80          | \$1.80  |
| D.  | 3' x 10' Brown Mat  | 1   | \$3.60          | \$3.60  |
| E.  | 65/35 Seasonal Tan Shirts (15 empl., 3 shirts ea.) (*26 weeks)      | 45  | \$0.18          | \$4.05  |
| <b>Total for Section II</b>                     |   |     | <b>\$42.47</b>  |         |

|                 |        |         |
|-----------------|--------|---------|
| 117             | \$0.25 | \$29.25 |
| 2               | \$1.80 | \$3.60  |
| 2               | \$0.55 | \$1.10  |
| 2               | \$0.55 | \$1.10  |
| 20              | \$0.42 | \$8.40  |
| 135             | \$0.25 | \$33.75 |
| 3               | \$1.80 | \$5.40  |
| 2               | \$0.55 | \$1.10  |
| 2               | \$0.55 | \$1.10  |
| 144             | \$0.25 | \$36.00 |
| 1               | \$3.60 | \$3.60  |
| 3               | \$1.80 | \$5.40  |
| 1               | \$0.55 | \$0.55  |
| 1               | \$0.55 | \$0.55  |
| 1               | \$0.55 | \$0.55  |
| 1               | \$0.55 | \$0.55  |
| <b>\$396.66</b> |        |         |
| 154             | \$0.18 | \$27.72 |
| 2               | \$2.65 | \$5.30  |
| 1               | \$1.80 | \$1.80  |
| 1               | \$3.60 | \$3.60  |
| 45              | \$0.18 | \$4.05  |
| <b>\$42.47</b>  |        |         |

Uniform Rental Service for Various Washington County Departments

Chesapeake Uniform Rental, Inc.  
dba Lord Baltimore Uniform  
Baltimore, MD

Corrected Prices Based on Bid  
Quantities and Unit Prices  
Provided

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

Prices and Quantities as Listed in  
Submitted Bid

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

| III. BUILDING MAINTENANCE (52 weeks) |  |  |                 |        |          |
|--------------------------------------|--|--|-----------------|--------|----------|
| A.                                   | 65/35 Shirts (5 employees, 11 shirts ea.)            |  | 55              | \$0.18 | \$9.90   |
|                                      | 65/35 Pants (5 employees, 11 shirts ea.)             |  | 55              | \$0.22 | \$12.10  |
| <b>Total for Section III</b>         |  |  | <b>\$22.00</b>  |        |          |
| IV. TRANSIT DEPARTMENT (52 weeks)    |  |  |                 |        |          |
| A.                                   | Shirts, Cotton (2 employees, 11 shirts ea.)          |  | 22              | \$0.24 | \$5.28   |
|                                      | Pants, Cotton (2 employees, 11 pants ea.)            |  | 22              | \$0.29 | \$6.38   |
|                                      | Jackets (2 employees, 2 jackets ea.)                 |  | 4               | \$0.45 | \$1.80   |
| B.                                   | 3' x 10' Brown mat                                   | Mats are turned in every other week instead of weekly. | 2               | \$5.40 | \$5.40   |
|                                      | 3' x 5' Brown mat                                    |  | 7               | \$2.70 | \$9.45   |
|                                      | 3' x 5' Red Mat                                      |  | 1               | \$2.70 | \$1.35   |
|                                      | 3' x 5' Gray Mat                                     |  | 1               | \$2.70 | \$1.35   |
| C.                                   | Shop Towels - blue                                   |  | 100             | \$0.08 | \$8.00   |
|                                      | shop Towels - white                                  |  | 100             | \$0.10 | \$10.00  |
| D.                                   | 20" Dust Mops  |  | 2               | \$1.25 | \$2.50   |
| E.                                   | 3' x 5' Absorbent Pads                               |  | 2               | \$0.00 | \$0.00   |
| <b>Total for Section IV</b>          |  |  | <b>\$51.51</b>  |        |          |
| V. DEPT OF WATER QUALITY (52 weeks)  |  |  |                 |        |          |
| A.                                   | Cotton Shirts (45 employees, 7 long ea./6 short ea.) |  | 585             | \$0.24 | \$140.40 |
| B.                                   | Jackets (58 employees, 2 jackets ea.)                |  | 116             | \$0.45 | \$52.20  |
| C.                                   | Coveralls (30 employees, 2 coveralls ea.)            |  | 60              | \$0.55 | \$33.00  |
| D.                                   | 65/35 Shirts (13 employees, 7 long ea./6 short ea.)  |  | 169             | \$0.18 | \$30.42  |
| E.                                   | Cotton Pants (15 employees, 13 pair ea.)             |  | 195             | \$0.29 | \$56.55  |
| F.                                   | 65/35 Pants (15 employees, 13 pair ea.)              |  | 195             | \$0.22 | \$42.90  |
| G.                                   | Denim Pants (30 employees, 13 pair ea.)              |  | 390             | \$0.25 | \$97.50  |
| <b>Total for Section V</b>           |  |  | <b>\$452.97</b> |        |          |

|                 |        |          |
|-----------------|--------|----------|
|                 |        |          |
| 55              | \$0.18 | \$9.90   |
| 55              | \$0.22 | \$12.10  |
| <b>\$22.00</b>  |        |          |
|                 |        |          |
| 22              | \$0.24 | \$5.28   |
| 22              | \$0.29 | \$6.38   |
| 4               | \$0.45 | \$1.80   |
| 2               | \$5.40 | \$10.80  |
| 7               | \$2.70 | \$18.90  |
| 1               | \$2.70 | \$2.70   |
| 1               | \$2.70 | \$2.70   |
| 100             | \$0.08 | \$8.00   |
| 100             | \$0.10 | \$10.00  |
| 2               | \$1.25 | \$2.50   |
| 2               | \$0.00 | \$0.00   |
| <b>\$69.06</b>  |        |          |
|                 |        |          |
| 585             | \$0.24 | \$140.40 |
| 116             | \$0.45 | \$52.20  |
| 60              | \$0.55 | \$33.00  |
| 169             | \$0.18 | \$30.42  |
| 195             | \$0.29 | \$56.55  |
| 195             | \$0.22 | \$42.90  |
| 390             | \$0.25 | \$97.50  |
| <b>\$452.97</b> |        |          |

Uniform Rental Service for Various Washington County Departments

Chesapeake Uniform Rental, Inc.  
 dba Lord Baltimore Uniform  
 Baltimore, MD

Corrected Prices Based on Bid  
 Quantities and Unit Prices  
 Provided

Prices and Quantities as Listed in  
 Submitted Bid

|  |  | Qty | Unit Cost          | Total Cost |
|--|--|-----|--------------------|------------|
| <b>VI. SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT (52 weeks)</b> |  |     |                    |            |
| A.   | Khaki pants - (2 employees, 11 pair ea.)                               | 22  | \$0.27             | \$5.94     |
| B.   | Denim Pants - (2 employees, 13 pair ea. - Operators)                   | 26  | \$0.25             | \$6.50     |
| C.   | Denim Pants - (2 employees, 13 pair ea. - Operators)                   | 26  | \$0.25             | \$6.50     |
|  | Yllw Safety Shirts - (2 employees, 7 long ea./6 short ea. - Operators) | 26  | \$0.42             | \$10.92    |
| D.   | Denim Pants (1 employee)   | 13  | \$0.25             | \$3.25     |
|  | Yllw Safety Shirts (1 employee, 13 short)                              | 13  | \$0.42             | \$5.46     |
| E.   | Denim Pants (1 employee)   | 13  | \$0.25             | \$3.25     |
|  | Yllw Safety Shirts (1 employee, 13 long)                               | 13  | \$0.42             | \$5.46     |
| F.   | Short Sleeve Cotton Shirts (2 employees, 13 ea. - Mechanics)           | 26  | \$0.24             | \$6.24     |
|  | Denim Pants (2 employees, 13 pair ea. - Mechanics)                     | 26  | \$0.25             | \$6.50     |
|  | Coveralls (2 employees, 4 pair ea. - Mechanics)                        | 8   | \$0.55             | \$4.40     |
| G.   | Denim Pants (3 employees, 13 pair ea. - Scale House Att.)              | 39  | \$0.25             | \$9.75     |
| H.   | Denim Pants (1 employee - Scale House Att.)                            | 13  | \$0.25             | \$3.25     |
|  | Yllw Safety Shirts (1 empl, 7 long ea./6 short ea. -Scale House Att.)  | 13  | \$0.42             | \$5.46     |
| I.   | Denim Pants (2 employees, 11 pair ea.)                                 | 22  | \$0.25             | \$5.50     |
| J.   | Shop Towels  | 165 | \$0.08             | \$13.20    |
| K.   | 3' x 5' gray mats  | 6   | \$1.80             | \$10.80    |
| <b>Total for Section VI</b>                  |  |     | <b>\$112.38</b>    |            |
| <b>TOTAL WEEKLY BASE BID</b>                 |  |     | <b>\$1,075.47</b>  |            |
| <b>TOTAL ANNUAL BASE BID</b>                 |  |     | <b>\$55,924.44</b> |            |

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost         |
|-----|-----------|--------------------|
| 22  | \$0.27    | \$5.94             |
| 26  | \$0.25    | \$6.50             |
| 26  | \$0.25    | \$6.50             |
| 26  | \$0.42    | \$10.92            |
| 13  | \$0.25    | \$3.25             |
| 13  | \$0.42    | \$5.46             |
| 13  | \$0.25    | \$3.25             |
| 13  | \$0.42    | \$5.46             |
| 26  | \$0.24    | \$6.24             |
| 26  | \$0.25    | \$6.50             |
| 8   | \$0.55    | \$4.46             |
| 39  | \$0.25    | \$9.75             |
| 13  | \$0.25    | \$3.25             |
| 13  | \$0.42    | \$5.46             |
| 22  | \$0.25    | \$5.50             |
| 165 | \$0.08    | \$13.20            |
| 6   | \$1.80    | \$10.80            |
|     |           | <b>\$112.44</b>    |
|     |           | <b>\$1,095.60</b>  |
|     |           | <b>\$56,971.20</b> |

\*Annual Totals calculated based on individual unit prices provided.

## Uniform Rental Service for Various Washington County Departments

G&K Services  
Laurel, MDCorrected Prices Based on Bid  
Quantities and Unit Prices  
ProvidedPrices and Quantities as Listed in  
Submitted Bid

| I. HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT (52 weeks) |   |     |           |            |      |           |            |
|----------------------------------|---|-----|-----------|------------|------|-----------|------------|
| Item                             | A. Central Section                                    | Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Qty  | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
| 1                                | 3' x 5' Gray Mat                                      | 1   | \$1.56    | \$1.56     | 1    | \$1.56    | \$1.56     |
| 2                                | 4' x 6' Gray Mat                                      | 1   | \$3.12    | \$3.12     | 1    | \$3.12    | \$3.12     |
| 3                                | 3' x 10' Gray Mats                                    | 2   | \$3.77    | \$7.54     | 2    | \$3.77    | \$7.54     |
| 4                                | 3' x 5' Charcoal Mat                                  | 1   | \$1.56    | \$1.56     | 1    | \$1.56    | \$1.56     |
| 5                                | 3' x 10' Charcoal Mats                                | 3   | \$3.77    | \$11.31    | 3    | \$3.77    | \$11.31    |
| 6                                | 3' x 5' Brown Mats                                    | 3   | \$1.56    | \$4.68     | 3    | \$1.56    | \$4.68     |
| 7                                | 3' x 10' Red Mats                                     | 6   | \$3.77    | \$22.62    | 6    | \$3.77    | \$22.62    |
| 8                                | 3' x 5' Anti-fatigue Mats                             | 2   | \$2.25    | \$4.50     | 2    | \$2.25    | \$4.50     |
| 9                                | 3' x 6' Black Mat (Assist. Fleet Mgr.)                | 1   | \$2.99    | \$2.99     | 1    | \$2.99    | \$2.99     |
| 10                               | 3' x 5' Black Mat (Sr. Associate's Office)            | 1   | \$1.56    | \$1.56     | 1    | \$1.56    | \$1.56     |
| 11                               | 3' x 10' Black Mat (Fleet Hallway)                    | 1   | \$3.77    | \$3.77     | 1    | \$3.77    | \$3.77     |
| 12                               | Spare Coveralls - size 54 regular                     | 4   | \$0.56    | \$2.24     | 4    | \$0.56    | \$2.24     |
|                                  | Spare Coveralls - size 50 regular                     | 1   | \$0.56    | \$0.56     | 1    | \$0.56    | \$0.56     |
|                                  | Spare Coveralls - size 46 regular                     | 1   | \$0.56    | \$0.56     | 1    | \$0.56    | \$0.56     |
| 13                               | Denim Blue Jeans (30 employees, 9 pair ea.)           | 270 | \$0.34    | \$91.80    | 270  | \$0.34    | \$91.80    |
| 14                               | Dark Blue Cotton Shirts (7 employees, 18 shirts ea.)  | 126 | \$0.36    | \$45.36    | 126  | \$0.36    | \$45.36    |
| 15                               | Dark Blue Cotton Shirts (1 employee, auto body spec.) | 18  | \$0.36    | \$6.48     | 18   | \$0.36    | \$6.48     |
| 16                               | Indura Shirts (1 employee, welder)                    | 18  | \$0.42    | \$7.56     | 18   | \$0.42    | \$7.56     |
| 17                               | Denim Blue Jeans (9 employees, 9 ea.)                 | 81  | \$0.34    | \$27.54    | 81   | \$0.34    | \$27.54    |
| 18                               | Indura Blue Jeans (1 employee, welder)                | 11  | \$0.47    | \$5.17     | 11   | \$0.47    | \$5.17     |
| 19                               | Coveralls - size 44 regular                           | 3   | \$0.56    | \$1.68     | 3    | \$0.56    | \$1.68     |
| 20                               | Coveralls - size 52 regular                           | 1   | \$0.56    | \$0.56     | 1    | \$0.56    | \$0.56     |
| 21                               | Coveralls - size 44 long                              | 1   | \$0.56    | \$0.56     | 1    | \$0.56    | \$0.56     |
| 22                               | Coveralls - size 50 regular                           | 3   | \$0.56    | \$1.68     | 3    | \$0.56    | \$1.68     |
| 23                               | Coveralls - size 48 regular                           | 3   | \$0.56    | \$1.68     | 3    | \$0.56    | \$1.68     |
| 24                               | Shop Towels (10 count bundles)                        | 500 | \$0.04    | \$20.00    | 1000 | \$0.04    | \$40.00    |
| 25                               | 36" x 56" Red Fender Covers                           | 20  | \$0.40    | \$8.00     | 40   | \$0.40    | \$16.00    |
| 26                               | 30" x 40" White Laundry Bag                           | 1   | \$0.00    | \$0.00     | 1    | \$0.00    | \$0.00     |
| 27                               | Machinist Aprons, dark blue                           | 3   | \$0.25    | \$0.75     | 3    | \$0.25    | \$0.75     |

Uniform Rental Service for Various Washington County Departments

G&K Services  
Laurel, MD

Corrected Prices Based on Bid  
Quantities and Unit Prices  
Provided

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

Prices and Quantities as Listed in  
Submitted Bid

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

| <b>B. Eastern Section (52 weeks)</b>                        |  |     |                 |         |
|---|--|-----|-----------------|---------|
| 1   | Denim Blue Jeans (13 employees, 9 ea.)                                 | 117 | \$0.34          | \$39.78 |
| 2   | 3' x 5' Red Mats   | 2   | \$1.56          | \$3.12  |
| 3   | Spare Coveralls - size 54 regular                                      | 2   | \$0.56          | \$1.12  |
|   | Spare Coveralls - size 46 regular                                      | 2   | \$0.56          | \$1.12  |
| <b>C. Southern Section (52 weeks)</b>                       |  |     |                 |         |
| 1   | Yellow Safety Shirts (1 employee)                                      | 14  | \$0.37          | \$5.18  |
| 2   | Denim Blue Jeans (15 employees, 9 ea.)                                 | 135 | \$0.34          | \$45.90 |
| 3   | 3' x 5' Red Mats   | 3   | \$1.56          | \$4.68  |
| 4   | Spare Coveralls - size 58 regular                                      | 2   | \$0.56          | \$1.12  |
|   | Spare Coveralls - size 50 regular                                      | 2   | \$0.56          | \$1.12  |
| <b>D. Western Section (52 weeks)</b>                        |  |     |                 |         |
| 1   | Denim Blue Jeans (16 employees, 9 ea.)                                 | 144 | \$0.34          | \$48.96 |
| 2   | 3' x 10' Red Mat   | 1   | \$3.77          | \$3.77  |
| 3   | 3' x 5' Red Mats   | 3   | \$1.56          | \$4.68  |
| 4   | Spare Coveralls - size 48 regular                                      | 1   | \$0.56          | \$0.56  |
|   | Spare Coveralls - size 58 regular                                      | 1   | \$0.56          | \$0.56  |
|   | Spare Coveralls - size 52 regular                                      | 1   | \$0.56          | \$0.56  |
|   | Spare Coveralls - size 60 regular                                      | 1   | \$0.56          | \$0.56  |
| <b>Total for Section I</b>                                  |  |     | <b>\$450.18</b> |         |
| <b>II. BUILDINGS, GROUNDS/PARKS (52 weeks*)</b>             |  |     |                 |         |
| A.  | 65/35 Seasonal -Short/Long Sleeve Tan Shirts (14 employees, 11 ea.)    | 154 | \$0.198         | \$30.49 |
| B.  | 4' x 6' Brown Mats   | 2   | \$3.12          | \$6.24  |
| C.  | 3' x 5' Brown Mat  | 1   | \$1.56          | \$1.56  |
| D.  | 3' x 10' Brown Mat   | 1   | \$3.77          | \$3.77  |
| E.  | 65/35 Seasonal Tan Shirts (15 empl., 3 ea.) (*26 weeks - total cost/2) | 45  | \$0.198         | \$4.46  |
| <b>Total for Section II (not including seasonal shirts)</b> |  |     | <b>\$46.52</b>  |         |

|     |         |                 |
|-----|---------|-----------------|
| 117 | \$0.34  | \$39.78         |
| 2   | \$1.56  | \$3.12          |
| 2   | \$0.56  | \$1.12          |
| 2   | \$0.56  | \$1.12          |
| 14  | \$0.37  | \$5.18          |
| 135 | \$0.34  | \$45.90         |
| 2   | \$1.56  | \$3.12          |
| 2   | \$0.56  | \$1.12          |
| 2   | \$0.56  | \$1.12          |
| 144 | \$0.34  | \$48.96         |
| 1   | \$3.77  | \$3.77          |
| 3   | \$1.56  | \$4.68          |
| 1   | \$0.56  | \$0.56          |
| 1   | \$0.56  | \$0.56          |
| 1   | \$0.56  | \$0.56          |
| 1   | \$0.56  | \$0.56          |
|     |         | <b>\$476.62</b> |
| 154 | \$0.198 | \$30.49         |
| 2   | \$3.12  | \$6.24          |
| 1   | \$1.56  | \$1.56          |
| 1   | \$3.77  | \$3.77          |
| 22  | \$0.198 | \$4.36          |
|     |         | <b>\$46.42</b>  |

Uniform Rental Service for Various Washington County Departments

G&K Services  
Laurel, MD

Corrected Prices Based on Bid  
Quantities and Unit Prices  
Provided

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

Prices and Quantities as Listed in  
Submitted Bid

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

| III. BUILDING MAINTENANCE (52 weeks) |  |  |                 |         |          |
|--------------------------------------|--|--|-----------------|---------|----------|
| A.                                   | 65/35 Shirts (5 employees, 11 shirts ea.)            |  | 55              | \$0.198 | \$10.89  |
|                                      | 65/35 Pants (5 employees, 11 shirts ea.)             |  | 55              | \$0.198 | \$10.89  |
| <b>Total for Section III</b>         |  |  | <b>\$21.78</b>  |         |          |
| IV. TRANSIT DEPARTMENT (52 weeks)    |  |  |                 |         |          |
| A.                                   | Shirts, Cotton (2 employees, 11 shirts ea.)          |  | 22              | \$0.36  | \$7.92   |
|                                      | Pants, Cotton (2 employees, 11 pants ea.)            |  | 22              | \$0.34  | \$7.48   |
|                                      | Jackets (2 employees, 2 jackets ea.)                 |  | 4               | \$0.367 | \$1.47   |
| B.                                   | 3' x 10' Brown mat                                   | Mats are turned in every other week instead of weekly. | 2               | \$3.77  | \$7.54   |
|                                      | 3' x 5' Brown mat                                    |  | 7               | \$1.56  | \$10.92  |
|                                      | 3' x 5' Red Mat                                      |  | 1               | \$1.56  | \$1.56   |
|                                      | 3' x 5' Gray Mat                                     |  | 1               | \$1.56  | \$1.56   |
| C.                                   | Shop Towels - blue                                   |  | 100             | \$0.04  | \$4.00   |
|                                      | shop Towels - white                                  |  | 100             | \$0.052 | \$5.20   |
| D.                                   | 20" Dust Mops  |  | 2               | \$0.65  | \$1.30   |
| E.                                   | 3' x 5' Absorbent Pads                               |  | 2               | \$1.40  | \$2.80   |
| <b>Total for Section IV</b>          |  |  | <b>\$51.75</b>  |         |          |
| V. DEPT OF WATER QUALITY (52 weeks)  |  |  |                 |         |          |
| A.                                   | Cotton Shirts (45 employees, 7 long ea./6 short ea.) |  | 585             | \$0.36  | \$210.60 |
| B.                                   | Jackets (58 employees, 2 jackets ea.)                |  | 116             | \$0.367 | \$42.57  |
| C.                                   | Coveralls (30 employees, 2 coveralls ea.)            |  | 60              | \$0.56  | \$33.60  |
| D.                                   | 65/35 Shirts (13 employees, 7 long ea./6 short ea.)  |  | 169             | \$0.198 | \$33.46  |
| E.                                   | Cotton Pants (15 employees, 13 pair ea.)             |  | 195             | \$0.34  | \$66.30  |
| F.                                   | 65/35 Pants (15 employees, 13 pair ea.)              |  | 195             | \$0.198 | \$38.61  |
| G.                                   | Denim Pants (30 employees, 13 pair ea.)              |  | 390             | \$0.34  | \$132.60 |
| <b>Total for Section V</b>           |  |  | <b>\$557.74</b> |         |          |

|                 |         |          |
|-----------------|---------|----------|
|                 |         |          |
| 55              | \$0.198 | \$10.89  |
| 55              | \$0.198 | \$10.89  |
| <b>\$21.78</b>  |         |          |
|                 |         |          |
| 22              | \$0.36  | \$7.92   |
| 22              | \$0.34  | \$7.48   |
| 4               | \$0.367 | \$1.47   |
| 2               | \$3.77  | \$7.54   |
| 7               | \$1.56  | \$10.92  |
| 1               | \$1.56  | \$1.56   |
| 1               | \$1.56  | \$1.56   |
| 200             | \$0.04  | \$8.00   |
| 200             | \$0.052 | \$10.40  |
| 4               | \$0.65  | \$2.60   |
| 4               | \$1.40  | \$5.60   |
| <b>\$65.05</b>  |         |          |
|                 |         |          |
| 585             | \$0.36  | \$210.60 |
| 116             | \$0.367 | \$42.57  |
| 60              | \$0.56  | \$33.60  |
| 169             | \$0.198 | \$33.46  |
| 195             | \$0.34  | \$66.30  |
| 195             | \$0.198 | \$38.61  |
| 150             | \$0.34  | \$51.00  |
| <b>\$476.14</b> |         |          |

Uniform Rental Service for Various Washington County Departments

G&K Services  
Laurel, MD

Corrected Prices Based on Bid  
Quantities and Unit Prices  
Provided

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

Prices and Quantities as Listed in  
Submitted Bid

| Qty | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-----|-----------|------------|
|-----|-----------|------------|

| VI. SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT (52 weeks) |  |     |                    |         |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----|--------------------|---------|
| A.                                    | Khaki pants - (2 employees, 11 pair ea.)                               | 22  | \$0.34             | \$7.48  |
| B.                                    | Denim Pants - (2 employees, 13 pair ea. - Operators)                   | 26  | \$0.34             | \$8.84  |
| C.                                    | Denim Pants - (2 employees, 13 pair ea. - Operators)                   | 26  | \$0.34             | \$8.84  |
|                                       | Yllw Safety Shirts - (2 employees, 7 long ea./6 short ea. - Operators) | 26  | \$0.37             | \$9.62  |
| D.                                    | Denim Pants (1 employee)   | 13  | \$0.34             | \$4.42  |
|                                       | Yllw Safety Shirts (1 employee, 13 short)                              | 13  | \$0.37             | \$4.81  |
| E.                                    | Denim Pants (1 employee)   | 13  | \$0.34             | \$4.42  |
|                                       | Yllw Safety Shirts (1 employee, 13 long)                               | 13  | \$0.37             | \$4.81  |
| F.                                    | Short Sleeve Cotton Shirts (2 employees, 13 ea. - Mechanics)           | 26  | \$0.36             | \$9.36  |
|                                       | Denim Pants (2 employees, 13 pair ea. - Mechanics)                     | 26  | \$0.34             | \$8.84  |
|                                       | Coveralls (2 employees, 4 pair ea. - Mechanics)                        | 8   | \$0.56             | \$4.48  |
| G.                                    | Denim Pants (3 employees, 13 pair ea. - Scale House Att.)              | 39  | \$0.34             | \$13.26 |
| H.                                    | Denim Pants (1 employee - Scale House Att.)                            | 13  | \$0.34             | \$4.42  |
|                                       | Yllw Safety Shirts (1 empl, 7 long ea./6 short ea. -Scale House Att.)  | 13  | \$0.37             | \$4.81  |
| I.                                    | Denim Pants (2 employees, 11 pair ea.)                                 | 22  | \$0.34             | \$7.48  |
| J.                                    | Shop Towels  | 165 | \$0.04             | \$6.60  |
| K.                                    | 3' x 5' gray mats  | 6   | \$1.56             | \$9.36  |
| <b>Total for Section VI</b>           |  |     | <b>\$121.85</b>    |         |
| <b>TOTAL WEEKLY BASE BID</b>          |  |     | <b>\$1,249.82</b>  |         |
| <b>TOTAL ANNUAL BASE BID</b>          |  |     | <b>\$64,990.59</b> |         |

|     |        |                    |
|-----|--------|--------------------|
| 22  | \$0.34 | \$7.48             |
| 26  | \$0.34 | \$8.84             |
| 26  | \$0.34 | \$8.84             |
| 26  | \$0.37 | \$9.62             |
| 13  | \$0.34 | \$4.42             |
| 13  | \$0.37 | \$4.81             |
| 13  | \$0.34 | \$4.42             |
| 13  | \$0.37 | \$4.81             |
| 26  | \$0.36 | \$9.36             |
| 26  | \$0.34 | \$8.84             |
| 8   | \$0.56 | \$4.48             |
| 39  | \$0.34 | \$13.26            |
| 13  | \$0.34 | \$4.42             |
| 14  | \$0.37 | \$5.18             |
| 22  | \$0.34 | \$7.48             |
| 165 | \$0.04 | \$6.60             |
| 6   | \$1.56 | \$9.36             |
|     |        | <b>\$122.22</b>    |
|     |        | <b>\$1,208.23</b>  |
|     |        | <b>\$62,827.96</b> |

\*Annual Totals calculated based on individual unit prices provided.